

Conditions of use and Privacy policy.

Legal notice

CAL SENDRA, with its address in Reus and email calsendra@calsendra.com, declares its respect and obligation in accordance to the Spanish Organic law of 15/1999 13th of December (La Ley Orgánica 15/1999 de 13 de diciembre de Protección de Datos de Carácter Personal hereinafter LOPD). CAL SENDRA promise to protect the privacy of all of its users, when they browse our website. Browsing our web page does not require any personal information.

The person who contact with CAL SENDRA through the email address given on this website, authorise with user's consent to their personal data and email address being incorporated to the automatic database system of this company. The record of this data is intended to give reply to the answer of the queries raised by the user. In this way, these data details can be used to refer the information about marketing and publicity such as services, cultural, leisure activities and promotions especially designed for those interested, provided that you may not have opposed to the same at the time of answering the correspondence form.

Ownership of the contents

All the contents of this web page, including texts, images, designs etc. are the intellectual property of CAL SENDRA and they are protected by the current legislation. These contents can never be reproduced or copied. All the brands that have been used in this website are the registered property of CAL SENDRA or the other company related to it.

CAL SENDRA reserves the rights to update, modify or delete the contents of website or limit the access of individuals on temporary or permanent basis which CAL SENDRA believes are misusing the comments on products or news of this website.

CAL SENDRA is not responsible of the consequences or damages that may occur due to the access or use of its website, and specially, by the websites of third parties which can be accessed through this website.

Personal Data Protection

Consent

In compliance with current legislation on personal data protection (Ley Orgánica 15/1999, de 13 de diciembre, de Protección de Datos de Carácter Personal, hereinafter LOPD), the person who contact with CAL SENDRA through the email address provided on this website, authorise with user his consent to their personal data and email address being incorporated to the automatic database system of this company.

The record of this data is intended to give reply the answer to the queries raised by the user. In this way these data details can be used to refer the information about marketing and publicity such as services, cultural, leisure activities and promotions especially designed for those interested, provided that you may not have opposed to its usage at the time of answering the correspondence form.

Responsible for data record and end user rights

CAL SENDRA (C/ Cami de Riudoms, 18 - 43201 Reus, Tarragona) is responsible of the database record. On the same address, the users can exercise their rights of access, rectification and cancellation of personal data, by sending a written application with a signature including the name, surnames, ID, requested action and the address of users in order to send the confirmation of their request.

Personal data safety

CAL SENDRA (C/ Cami de Riudoms, 18 - 43201 Reus, Tarragona) guarantees protecting the confidentiality and security of personal data, having adopted the legally required security that allows a reasonable assurance of the personal data protection and prevent loss, misuse, alteration, unauthorized treatment or access of the same.

Underage Minors

The forms and contents in this website are not addressed to underage minors and therefore CAL SENDRA is not liable in cases where underage minors may have sent personal data through this website. In any case, the holders of paternal guardianship may exercise their rights of access, rectification and cancellacion of data by sending a written request and their signature including the name, surnames and ID with the precise instructions in this regard on the address mentioned in the previous paragraph. While managing requests from users, CAL SENDRA reserves the right to make appropriate findings, in order to ensure that the response or the requested information and/or offer should be adequate.

Applicable Law

This legal notice and any matter related to this website will apply Spanish law.

